BANK OF INDIA EMPLOYEES' ASSOCIATION

(Punjab, Haryana, H.P., J & K and Chandigarh Branches)
(Affiliated to AIBEA)
C/o BANK OF INDIA, Sector 17-B, CHANDIGARH — 160 017.
Tel. No. 0172-2721021, 2759824, 2759816 (O) 01733-231556 ®

E-mail ID : punjabfed@rediffmail.com Fax : 0172-2702437.

Brief History of our Unit

Our Unit was formed in February 1973. Previously there were 4 Units
namely; Amritsar, Jalandhar, Ludhiana and Chandigarh, which were directly affiliated
with the Federation. In 1973, a Conference was held at Amritsar where our Unit was
formed with the name of Bank of India Employees Association covering the States of
Punjab, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir and Union Territory of
Chandigarh.

The unit is extremely active in protecting the Trade Union rights of the
members. The activities of the unit is always appreciated by the Federation of Bank
Of India Staff Unions. Com. Roop Lal Mehra is holding the post of Vice President
and Com. Jagdish Rai is holding the post of Asstt. General Secretary in the
Federation. Com. Roop Lal Mehra and Com. Jagdish Rai are also holding posts of
Vice President and Joint Secretary in Punjab Bank Employees Federation (State
Federation).

Position of post of President & General Secretary held since formation of the Unit :

President General Secreary
1973 Com. D. S. Rajput Com. C. M. Mehra
1978 Com. D. S. Rajput Com. C. M. Mehra
1982 Com. D. S. Rajput Com. C. M. Mehra
1993 Com. Roop Lal Mehra Com. D. S. Rajput
2001 Com. Roop Lal Mehra Com. Jagdish Rai
2008 Com. Roop Lal Mehra Com. Jagdish Rai
2012 Com. Roop Lal Mehra Com. Jagdish Rai

Executive Committee Members of the Federation :

1. Com. Anil Sharma - Executive Committee Member

2. Com. Gurbax Singh - Executive Committee Member

COMMITTEE MEMBERS:

Chairman : Com. Roop Lal Mehra
punjabfed@ rediffmail.com. - 98148-66451



Vice Presidents

General Secretary

Secretary

Treasurer

Deputy Secretaries

Asstt. Treasurer

Ladies’ Representatives :

Executive Members :

Com. S. P. Mall - 98155-77504

Satvinderpaulmall@gmail.com

Com. Shiv Kumar Sharma -
Com. S. P. Galhotra -

Com. Bir Singh -
Sarjeet.chandila1983@yahoo.com

Com. Jagdish Rai -
punjabfed@rediffmail.com

jagdishrai1952.jr@gmail.com

Com. G. K. Chhabra -
chhabragkc@gmail.com

Com. O. P. Sharma -
Opsharma_57@rediffmail.com

Com. Anil Sharma -
Anil.sharma875@gmail.com

Com. Balwant Rai -
Balwantrai624@gamail.com

Com. Gurbax Singh -
gurbax_sachdeva@yahoo.com

Com. Piara Singh -

94170-55949

98729-79775

98736-01769

98153-23860

82880-35850

99150-65066

94164-95033

98153-85756

98720-03258

94172-29013

Ps5411@yahoo.com - As nafri@yahoo.com

Com. Gurmukh Singh -
Com. K. L. Gondwal -
Com. Sudesh Kumar -
Com. M. K. Sharma -
Com. Maya Sharma -
Com. Sunita Malik -

Com. Naresh Sharma -
nareshsharma1703@gmail.com

Com. S. K. Chadha -
Com. Charanijit Lal -
Com. Dev Raj Bhagat -

Com. Madan Lal -
Kralia143@gmail.com

Com. Surjit Rani -
Surjit22031961@gmail.com

Com. Gurdial Singh -

Com. Subhash C. Sharma -

98726-67440

98960-73862

94176-63969

98150-04053

98722-08826

96460-75288

98157-99770

64632-24130

94643-68183

0183-2526481

98766-66547

98723-14139

94173-55770

94785-30301



Other Details :

Unit’s Name

Com. Anil Jain

Com. Ram Dass

Com. Subhash Sharma
Com. Gopal Singh

Com. Shakti Kumar Goyal

Com. Pardeep Kumar
Pkboi2009@gmail.com

Com. Rajinder Garg
Com. Ajay Kumar

Com. Parveen Kumar
Kparveen@gmail.com

Com. Sukh Lal
slsharmaboi@gmail.com

Com. Subhash Kant Sharma
Com. Sinder Pal

Com. Darshan Singh
JASKULDAR@GMAIL.COM

Com. Khim Singh Bist
Com. Krishan

Com. Mukesh Sharma
Pramod52707@gmail.com

Com. Raj Kumar Naharwal
Rn781979@gmail.com

Com. Parveen Nain

Parveen.singhnain@rediffmail.com

Com. D. K. Saini
Dksaini473@gmail.com

Com. P. S. Bali
PSBALIOOS@GMAIL.COM

Com. Vinod Gupta

Com. Vinod Aggrwal

98153-04270

98553-63296

98761-80599

99883-97589

98156-24545

97801-36429

94179-54760

98554-25492

94174-23091

94188-42162

98760-07017

99882-30792

94666-94888

94674-98194

95032-43008

93508-10961

99100-80535

92157-26963

98124-36204

94194-05460

94192-03404

98121-66000

Bank of India Employees Association.

Area of Operation States of Punjab, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh,
Jammu & Kashmir & Union Territory of

Chandigarh.

Registration No. & Date 25 dated 28th February 1973.

Central Office of the Unit Cl/o Bank of India, Chandigarh Main Branch,

Bank Square, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh — 160 017.






